TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

104/13/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA
	104/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Hears, Inc.	
Street Address:	806 Beaver Street	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19700	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	3135882	FREEDOM	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: vpace@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent T. Pace

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4610-T03646US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent T. Pace
Signature:	/vtp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0046

900083831

Date:	08/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This agreement is made by and between Remote Audiology, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with offices at 806 Beaver Street, Bristol, PA 19700 ("ASSIGNOR"), and America Hears, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 806 Beaver Street, Bristol, PA 19700 ("ASSIGNEE"), effective the 1st day of April 2007.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the following trademarks for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark "FREEDOM," USPTO Registration No. 3,135,882, registered to Remote Audiology, LLC on August 29, 2006, for a period of 10 years; and

Service mark "AMERICA HEARS," USPTO Registration, No. 3,145,155, registered to Remote Audiology, LLC on September 19, 2006, for a period of 10 years.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Remote Audiology, LLC

By. Henry C. Smith, Sr.

Manager

Dated: 4/13/07

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of BUCKS

) ss:

On this 13 day of 2007, 2007, before me appeared Henry C. Smith, Sr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Remote Audiology, LLC.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

NOTAR AIMEE Notar

NOTORY PUBLIC COUNTY
My Conventition Expirite Oct. 19, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 08/08/2007